Meter News Page 178-1 of 12 Aug 2015
Editor: Alastair Nixon, 7 Bramblegate, Edgcumbe Park, Crowthorne, Berks, RG45 6JA. Tel: +44 (0) 1344 775378
Email: nixon48@gmail.com   Web site: http://www.meterfranking.co.uk
Meter of the Month
My meter of the month has been kindly sent by Jan Lannoye and shows a frank using the
‘ITS’ service.  ‘ITS’ stands for ‘International Tracked & Signed’ and is a combination service
offering full end-to-end tracking, signature on delivery and an online delivery confirmation.
The full image is shown below and further information can be found at:

Meter News Page 178-8 of 12 Aug 2015
MailmarkTM News Continued
Mail Type Code Type Description First Reports
0000 Zero Test Page 163-1
0001 1 Letter, 2 Letter Pages 161-3 and 161-1
0100 (Special Delivery) 1 PM 100g Page 162-3
0101 1 L Letter 100g, 2 L Letter 100g Pages 162-4 and 161-7
0102 1 L Letter 250g, 2 L Letter 250g Pages 161-7 and 163-5
0103 1 L Letter 500g Page 164-6
0104 2 L Letter 750g Page 162-3
0104 (Special Delivery) 1 PM 2000g Page 178-7
0301 2 Medium Parcel Page 170-9
0302 1 Medium Parcel Page 170-9
0303 1 Medium Parcel Page 170-9
1111 1 Small Parcel Page 161-7
1403 1 Advanced Page 161-7
1503 2 Advanced Page 161-7
2221 2 Small Parcel Page 170-9
5000 (Special Delivery) 9 AM 100g Page 162-4
6001 A Europe 20g Page 164-6
6002 (no longer in use) A Europe 60g Page 165-6
6016 A ROW1 20g Page 168-8
6032 (no longer in use) A Europe 250g Page 175-7
6096 A ROW2 20g Page 170-9
6097 A ROW2 60g Page 166-1
6098 A ROW2 100g Page 177-5
6201 A Europe 100g Page 178-7
6202 A Europe 250g Page 178-7
6522 ITS Europe 500g Page 178-1, 178-7
9999 Surcharge Payment Page 163-1
PPI News
Peter Huss reports this Airmail
PPI sent to Europe that bears the
word ‘Specimen’ in the matrix
block.  This error has been seen